

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 87 OF 2019

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER 46 OF 2019

Pankaj Dilip Rahane And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Dilip Prabhakar Joshi And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Anshul Kochar i/b Adv KETKI GADKARI for appellant
Adv Subhash Gutte for Respondent Nos 2 & 3 Nashik
Municipal Corporation

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)