

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 87 OF 2019
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 46 OF 2019

Pankaj Dilip Rahane And Anr.

...Applicants

Versus

Dilip Prabhakar Joshi And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Anshul Kochar i/b K. Gadkari for Applicants.

Mr. Subhash V. Gutte for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 4th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants submits that the parties are attempting to amicably resolve the Suit itself and therefore requests the matter be stood over. At his request, stand over to 1st April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]